LM2678
SIMPLE SWITCHER® High Efficiency 5A Step-Down
Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2678 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits which provide all of the active functions for a
step-down (buck) switching regulator capable of driving up to
5A loads with excellent line and load regulation characteris-

Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
TO-263 Package
Top View
DS100886-1
Order Number
LM2678S-3.3, LM2678S-5.0,
LM2678S-12 or LM2678S-ADJ
See NSC Package Number TS7B
TO-220 Package
Top View
DS100886-2
Order Number
LM2678T-3.3, LM2678T-5.0,
LM2678T-12 or LM2678T-ADJ
See NSC Package Number TA07B
LM
26
78